STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 72-35

APPROVING THE AMENDMENT TO THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL PLAN (INTERIM) FOR SAN FRANCISCO BAY, ADOPTED BY THE CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD, SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION

WHEREAS:

- The Wastewater Facilities Plan for Bolinas-Stinson Beach, contained in the presently approved Water Quality Control Plan (Interim) for San Francisco Bay, states the Conceptual Sewerage Plan is "Intercept to Ocean across Bolinas Mesa."
- 2. Upon request of the Stinson Beach County Water District the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region, on April 25, 1972, after notice and hearing pursuant to Section 13244 of the Water Code, revised the aforesaid Conceptual Sewerage Plan to read: "Intercept to Ocean across Bolinas Mesa or land retention and possible reclamation by each community."
- 3. The water quality objectives and prohibitions contained in the Water Quality Control Plan (Interim) may be achieved through land retention and possible reclamation of wastewater by each of the communities.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

This Board approves the revised Conceptual Sewerage Plan for Bolinas-Stinson Beach in the Wastewater Facilities Plan contained in the Water Quality Control Plan (Interim) for San Francisco Bay, which reads: "Intercept to Ocean across Bolinas Mesa or land retention and possible reclamation by each community."

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on June 1, 1972.

BIL B. Send

Bill B. Dendy Executive Officer